The ISFSI dose analysis was performed assuming 200 fully loaded HI-STORM 100S Version B 
casks in a manner that bounds loading of any fuel authorized by the HI-STORM 100 CoC, with a 
certain fraction of the casks containing BWR fuel from HCGS and the balance containing PWR 

fuel from SGS.  One hundred eleven (111) of the casks were assumed to contain MPC-68s filled 
with HCGS spent fuel assemblies and 89 casks were assumed to contain MPC-32s filled with SGS 
spent fuel assemblies.  The 200 casks are stored on three pads as described in Section 5.2.1.1.   

Source Terms